

Indian Culture Center, Houston (ICC) is a non-profit Indo-American organization in the Greater Houston area promoting, educating, and uniting India's rich and diverse cultures and values to benefit and serve all communities in the Greater Houston Area.

ICC is pleased to announce BHALLA SCHOLARSHIP of US \$5000 to qualified college-bound high school seniors based on merit. This award is made from the endowment fund by India Culture Center in the honor of donation made by Col RAJ AND KANWAL BHALLA for their valuable contribution towards promoting India Culture Center's charitable work in the Greater Houston Area.

### **Eligibility Criteria**

Residency: Greater Houston Area High School Graduation: May 2023

Date of Enrollment in College or University: Fall 2023 SAT Score: 1200 or above OR ACT Score: 27 or above.

GPA (Honors and AP Courses will be weighted) 3.50 on a 4.0 scale.

## <u>Application Procedure and Checklist</u>

- 1. Fill out all the information on the application form.
- 2. Attach a resume that includes all leadership roles, awards, and honors.
- 3. Copy of SAT/ACT student score report, copy of school transcript through Fall semester of applicant's senior year and copy of AP Scores, if any
- 4. Copy of latest school rank notification from school
- 5. Copy of acceptance letter to the college
- 6. Essay should be between 300 to 400 words.

E-mail the completed application and all accompanying documents to:

# iccbosshoustontx@gmail.com

Deadline: Applications must be e-mailed on or before July 10, 2023

#### Please note:

- Applications and all accompanying documents that are not received on or before July 1, 2023, will not be accepted.
- The decision of the ICC Bhalla Scholarship Committee shall be final.
- Incomplete or late applications will be disqualified.
- Bhalla Scholarship will be given only once per lifetime of the candidate.
- All information provided in the application will be considered confidential and will be shared only with the scholarship committee.
- One deserving candidate will be awarded the scholarship during ICC India Independence Day Event in August 2023

## **Download Scholarship Application**